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Introduction

For a little while now, the work of Release 2000 was being tracked by SA2. With the introduction of the concept of R4 and R5, the project plan would now appear to encompass more than just the next release.

SA1 has not, up until now, been actively involved in the project plan. This needs to change since work is being passed to SA1 from other groups and, rather than driving the work, SA1 is being reactive to it. The top-down approach is no longer being adhered-to.

This document is being presented in order to show what aspect of the work belongs to SA1. It is a call for inputs and the elements of it will be reflected in the agenda. 

Other work will no doubt be provided to SA1. In these cases, a work item is required in order to allow any new specifications and/or CRs to be attributed to it. Only in this way, can we track what truly belongs to what release.

Explanation

As has already been explained, there are Features, Building Blocks and Work Tasks in the project plan. In the following annex the Features are shown in bold at the top of each table (under the header). The Building Blocks and Work Tasks are either indented under the feature entry. 

The first section show those features that belong to SA1. These are the responsibility of SA1 and for which SA1 must provide a Work Item Description (WID). It is possible for the WI to be approved without a WID, although it is highly unusual since it is this WID that dictates what work should be done by the other groups. If SA1 identifies a Building Block or Work Task, then it is incumbent on SA1 to put this into the project plan and provide some indication of what should be done via the main WID or possibly a new WID
. It should be noted that in some instances, SA1 owns the Feature and has subcontracted a Building Block to another group, which has itself subcontracted SA1 to perform a Work Task (See IDs 1273, 1804 and 1650).

The SA1 WIDs are on the server at:

ftp://www.3gpp.org/TSG_SA/WG1_Serv/WIDS/
The second section shows those features that belong to other groups, but for which SA1 is responsible for a Building Block or Work Task. In these circumstances, SA1 needs to refer to the WID to find out what exactly needs to be done. These WIDs are now on the server at:

ftp://www.3gpp.org/TSG_SA/WG1_Serv/WIDS/WIDsNonSA1/
Conclusion

The information in this document has been provided for SA1 to complete the work outstanding and to provide for a roadmap for future work. It is now up to SA1 to focus on what needs to be done or to change the roadmap through the project plan.

Annex1: Work Items

SA1 Lead WorkItems

ID
Title
Rel
Group
Acro-nym
TSG App
WG App
IGC
Start
Finish
Comp

leted
Impacted TS
WID
Rapporteur

1273
Provisioning of IP-based multimedia services
Rel5
WG SA1
IM MuMa
Yes
Yes

Mon 21/02/00
Fri 27/09/02
4%

SP-000216
Mark Cataldo, Motorola

1274
Call control and roaming to support IP-based multimedia services in UMTS

WG SA2

Yes
Yes

Mon 21/02/00
Fri 04/01/02
5%

SP-000289
Liz Daniel, Lucent

1633
Stage 1

WG SA1

No
No
CCaR
Mon 21/02/00
Fri 15/12/00
44%
22.228

Mark Cataldo, Motorola

1804
SIP interactions with the Rel4 Supl Services

WG CN1

No
No
CCaR
Mon 02/10/00
Fri 28/12/01
0%


Keith Drage, Lucent

1650
Check if any

WG SA1

No
No
CCaR
Mon 02/10/00
Mon 12/02/01
0%




1294
SIP interworking with other multimedia protocols

WG CN3

No
No
CCaR
Mon 28/08/00
Fri 28/12/01
1%




1295
Requirements

WG SA1

No
No
CCaR
Mon 04/09/00
Fri 23/03/01
3%




1305
Roaming between IP multimedia and CS domain networks (roaming support within and between network types)

WG CN4

No
No
CCaR
Mon 24/07/00
Fri 28/12/01
5%




1457
Roaming requirements 

WG SA1

Yes
Yes
CCaR
Mon 24/07/00
Fri 29/09/00
60%
22.976
S1-000290


ID
Title
Rel
Group
Acro-nym
TSG App
WG App
IGC
Start
Finish
Comp

leted
Impacted TS
WID
Rapporteur

1340
Facsimile
Rel4
WG SA1
FAX
Yes
Yes

Tue 22/02/00
Fri 22/12/00
74%

SP-000169


1341
Real Time Fax 

WG SA2

No
No
CCaR
Tue 22/02/00
Fri 23/06/00
100%




1345
Review whether service/stage 1 aspects need to be aligned

WG SA1

No
No
CCaR
Fri 14/04/00
Fri 23/06/00
100%




ID
Title
Rel
Group
Acro-nym
TSG App
WG App
IGC
Start
Finish
Comp

leted
Impacted TS
WID
Rapporteur

1526
Bearer Modification without pre-notification
Rel4
WG SA1

Yes
Yes
CCaR
Wed 01/03/00
Fri 05/04/02
13%

SP-000216
Wayne Ashwell, BT

1635
Stage 1

WG SA1

No
No

Wed 01/03/00
Fri 22/09/00
83%
22.002

Takashi Kitsui, NTT DoCoMo

ID
Title
Rel
Group
Acro-nym
TSG App
WG App
IGC
Start
Finish
Comp

leted
Impacted TS
WID
Rapporteur

1367
VHE enhancements
NA
WG SA1
VHE
Yes
Yes
CCaR
Wed 28/06/00
Fri 28/12/01
1%

SP-000216
Jumoke Ogunbekun, Fujitsu Europe

1368
Evolution of VHE concepts (Master)
NA
WG SA2

No
No
CCaR
Wed 28/06/00
Fri 28/12/01
2%




1373
Evolution of VHE within the PS and CS Domain
Rel4
WG SA2

No
No
CCaR
Wed 28/06/00
Thu 14/12/00
0%




1374
Stage 1

WG SA1

No
No
CCaR
Wed 28/06/00
Mon 25/09/00
0%




1404
Introduction of VHE within the IM subsystem
Rel5
WG SA2

No
No
CCaR
Wed 28/06/00
Fri 28/12/01
2%




1405
Stage 1

WG SA1

No
No
CCaR
Wed 28/06/00
Mon 25/09/00
20%




1377
Service Continuity
Rel4
WG SA2

No
No
CCaR
Wed 28/06/00
Fri 30/03/01
0%




1378
Definition and requirements on VHE within a single domain and between domains (CS, PS and IM)

WG SA1

No
No
CCaR
Wed 28/06/00
Mon 25/09/00
0%




1384
Interaction between VHE Toolkits
Rel4
WG SA2

No
No
CCaR
Mon 21/08/00
Thu 04/01/01
0%




1385
Stage 1

WG SA1

No
No
CCaR
Mon 21/08/00
Thu 16/11/00
0%




1391
VHE security
Rel4
WG SA3

No
No
CCaR
Mon 25/09/00
Wed 28/02/01
0%




1392
Requirements

WG SA1

No
No
CCaR
Mon 25/09/00
Thu 21/12/00
0%




ID
Title
Rel
Group
Acro-nym
TSG App
WG App
IGC
Start
Finish
Comp

leted
Impacted TS
WID
Rapporteur

1637
OSA enhancements
Rel5
WG SA1
OSA
Yes
No
Ser
Wed 28/06/00
Fri 28/12/01
2%

SP-000216
Jörg Swetina, SIEMENS AG

1424
Network Service Capability Features (N-SCFs)

WG SA2

No
No
Ser
Mon 11/09/00
Fri 28/12/01
9%




1425
User requirements for the OSA N-SCFs

WG SA1

No
No
Ser
Mon 11/09/00
Wed 04/10/00
28%




1429
internal OSA APIs 

WG SA2

No
No
Ser
Wed 28/06/00
Fri 28/12/01
0%




1430
User requirements

WG SA1

No
No
Ser
Wed 28/06/00
Fri 06/10/00
0%




1433
Enhancement of the Framework Service Capability Feature (Framework SCF)

WG SA2

No
No
Ser
Wed 28/06/00
Thu 14/12/00
6%




1434
User requirements

WG SA1

No
No
Ser
Wed 28/06/00
Fri 13/10/00
0%




1786
LCS application interfaces (LCS-OSA) (Master)

WG SA1

No
No
Ser
Mon 11/09/00
Mon 28/05/01
0%




1787
Service description

WG SA1

No
No
Ser
Mon 11/09/00
Fri 08/12/00
0%




ID
Title
Rel
Group
Acro-nym
TSG App
WG App
IGC
Start
Finish
Comp

leted
Impacted TS
WID
Rapporteur

1638
CAMEL phase 4
Rel5
WG SA1
CAMEL4
No
No
Ser
Mon 17/04/00
Fri 28/09/01
14%


Michele Greche, Lucent Technolgies

1461
Service requirements

WG SA1

No
No
Ser
Mon 17/04/00
Fri 22/12/00
64%




Other Group Lead WorkItems

ID
Title
Rel
Group
Acro-nym
TSG App
WG App
IGC
Start
Finish
Comp

leted
Impacted TS
WID
Rapporteur

1652
Emergency call enhancements
NA
WG CN1

No
Yes
CCaR
Mon 03/04/00
Fri 28/12/01
7%


Mr Rouzbeh, Ericsson

1653
For IP & PS based calls
Rel5
WG CN1
PS Emergency call
Yes
Yes
CCaR
Mon 03/04/00
Fri 28/12/01
3%

NP-000380
Mr Rouzbeh, Ericsson

1314
Service Requirements for IP-based emergency calls

WG SA1

No
No
CCaR
Mon 18/09/00
Tue 21/11/00
64%
22.976



1654
For CS based calls
Rel4
WG CN1
CS Emergency call
Yes
Yes
CCaR
Mon 01/05/00
Tue 20/03/01
28%

NP-000379
Mr Rouzbeh, Ericsson

1320
Distinction in CS domain of emergency call types to different emergency services

WG SA1

No
No
CCaR
Mon 01/05/00
Fri 23/06/00
100%




ID
Title
Rel
Group
Acro-nym
TSG App
WG App
IGC
Start
Finish
Comp

leted
Impacted TS
WID
Rapporteur

1333
CS multimedia services
Rel4
WG SA2
CS MuMa
No
No
CCaR
Fri 14/04/00
Mon 14/01/02
0%




1338
Stage 1

WG SA1

No
No
CCaR
Mon 28/08/00
Fri 29/12/00
0%




ID
Title
Rel
Group
Acro-nym
TSG App
WG App
IGC
Start
Finish
Comp

leted
Impacted TS
WID
Rapporteur

1517
Global Text telephony
Rel5
WG SA2
GTT
Yes
Yes
CCaR
Wed 28/06/00
Fri 07/12/01
10%

SP-000290
Gunnar Hellström, Ericsson 

1634
Stage 1

WG SA1

Yes
Yes
CCaR
Wed 28/06/00
Fri 22/12/00
49%
22.976, 22.226
SP-000290
Gunnar Hellström, Ericsson 

ID
Title
Rel
Group
Acro-nym
TSG App
WG App
IGC
Start
Finish
Comp

leted
Impacted TS
WID
Rapporteur

1818
Multimedia Messaging
Rel4
WG T2
MMM
Yes
No
Mes
Tue 22/02/00
Fri 29/12/00
44%
22.140, 23.140
TP-000078
Josef Laumen, Siemens

136
Definition of service requirements

WG SA1

No
No
Mes
Tue 22/02/00
Wed 31/05/00
100%




ID
Title
Rel
Group
Acro-nym
TSG App
WG App
IGC
Start
Finish
Comp

leted
Impacted TS
WID
Rapporteur

1536
Location Services enhancements
NA
WG SA2
LCS
Yes
Yes
Loc
Fri 14/04/00
Fri 28/12/01
22%

SP-000292
Jan Kall, Nokia

512
FS on Geographical Area description: DEfined Geographical Areas (DEGA)

WG SA1

No
No
Loc
Mon 10/07/00
Fri 24/11/00
31%




1171
Event based and Periodic LCS
Rel5
WG SA1

No
No
Loc
Mon 22/05/00
Fri 22/06/01
32%




1641
Stage 1

WG SA1

No
No
Loc
Mon 22/05/00
Fri 17/11/00
58%
22.071

Randolph Wohlert, Pacific Bell Wireless

525
LCS support in the PS domain
Rel4
WG SA2

No
No
Loc
Mon 01/05/00
Fri 30/03/01
32%




1642
Stage 1

WG SA1

No
No
Loc
Mon 03/07/00
Fri 25/08/00
100%
22.071

Randolph Wohlert, Pacific Bell Wireless

1796
(Copy) LCS application interfaces (LCS-OSA)

WG SA1

No
No
Loc
Mon 11/09/00
Mon 28/05/01
0%




1183
FS on LCS support in the IM CN subsystem

WG SA1

No
No
Loc
Mon 20/11/00
Fri 23/03/01
0%




� Normally WIDs only exist for Features.
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